

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 19683 of 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Mumbai.

..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Madhuri Ajay Sawant & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Karishma Jhaveri i/b. Navdeep Vora & Associates for the Appellant/
Applicant.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 19th AUGUST, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 23.09.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)