

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2023.03.17
14:56:22
+0530

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 19683 OF 2022

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Smt. Madhuri Ajay Sawant & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Karishma Zaveri i/b Mr. Navdeep Vora & Associate for the
Appellant.

Ms. Varsha Chavan for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th MARCH 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned
counsel for the respondents. It appears from office note that appellant
has not removed office objections. The appeal is year of 2022. By next
date, if appellant fails to remove office objections, the appeal would
be dismissed without reference to this Court.

2. Stand over to 10 April, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)