

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.408 OF 2023**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.        )  
LTD. MUMBAI                                )...APPELLANT**

**V/s.**

**MADHURI AJAY SAWANT & ORS.        )...RESPONDENTS**

Ms.Karishma Zhaveri i/b. Navdeep Vora & Associates, Advocate  
for the Appellant.

Mrs.Varsha Chavan, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.T.J.Mendon i/b. Mr.S.G.Thorat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM        :        ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE         :        8<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023**

**PC. :**

1. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for  
'Admission' on **22<sup>nd</sup> June 2023**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**