

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.408 OF 2023

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
Smt. Madhuri A. Sawant and ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Karishma Jhaveri i/by M/s Navdeep Vora and Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Varsha Chavan, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.Rahul Kapur, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Mr.S.G.Thorat, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21 JULY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant who seeks time on the ground that the concerned officer of the Insurance Company is on leave, list on 18th August, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)