

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2023

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., MumbaiAppellant

Versus

Madhuri Ajay Sawant And Ors.Respondents

Adv. Hemal i/by Navdeep Vora & Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

Smt. Varsha Chavan, Advocate for the Respondent no. 2.

Mr. T. J. Mendon, a/w Adv. S.G. Thorat, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant and Respondents.
2. Call Record and Proceedings.
3. Stand over to 21/02/2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)