

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2023**

The New India Assurance Co.Ltd.,Mumbai ... Appellant

versus

Madhuri Ajay Sawant and ors. .... Respondents

Ms. Shraddha Chheda i/b. Navdeep Vora and Associates, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. T. J. Mendon along with Mr. S. G. Thorat, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned counsel holding on behalf of the advocate for the appellant submits that the advocate for the appellant is in personal difficulty and seeks time.
2. List the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2024.

**(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)**

SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR  
KADAM

Digitally  
signed by  
SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR  
KADAM  
Date:  
2024.07.04  
10:36:27  
+0530