

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 408 OF 2023

MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE

The New India Assurance
Co.Ltd., Mumbai
Versus

...Appellant

Madhuri Ajay Sawant and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE
Date: 2026.05.18
11:18:06 +0530

None appears for the Applicant.

None appears for the Respondent.

CORAM : AARTI SATHE, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

G.P.DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE : 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. None appears for both the parties.
2. List the matter on next Lok Adalat.

(G.G.BHALCHANDRA) (G.P.DESHMUKH) (AARTI SATHE, J.)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR) (OSD AT CPC) (HEAD OF THE PANEL)